

**HOMES ARE POSSIBLE, INC. - 2nd NORTH SUBDIVISION**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**HELMS A-8609**  
**MAY 19, 2023**

**BASE BID**

				B&B CONTRACTING ABERDEEN, SD		DAHME CONSTRUCTION ABERDEEN, SD	
Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
Bid Item No.	Description						
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 302,519.25	\$ 302,519.25	\$ 355,005.96	\$ 355,005.96
2	Asphalt Street Removal	396	SqFt	\$ 0.75	\$ 297.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,425.60
3	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	36	Feet	\$ 4.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 266.40
4	Salvage 24" RCP Piping	96	Feet	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 3,292.80
5	Salvage Concrete Storm Sewer Inlet	2	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,085.80	\$ 8,171.60
6	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	21,900	CuYd	\$ 5.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 85,410.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	78,230	CuYd	\$ 5.00	\$ 391,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 391,150.00
8	Contractor Furnished Lean Clay Borrow	17,500	CuYd	\$ 8.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 27.80	\$ 486,500.00
9	Topsoiling from Stockpile	21,900	CuYd	\$ 5.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 87,600.00
10	Geotextile Separator Fabric	16,900	SqYd	\$ 1.50	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 20,280.00
11	Reinforcing Geogrid	16,470	SqYd	\$ 2.32	\$ 38,210.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 41,175.00
12	Granular Base Course (10" Under Asphalt )	9,389.0	Tons	\$ 22.00	\$ 206,558.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 201,863.50
13	3.5" Asphalt Concrete Composite (Class G, Type 1)	2,919.0	Tons	\$ 151.00	\$ 440,769.00	\$ 176.30	\$ 514,619.70
14	Bituminous Tack Coat	4.00	Tons	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,453.20	\$ 5,812.80
15	24" Curb and Gutter	6,977	Feet	\$ 21.67	\$ 151,191.59	\$ 24.10	\$ 168,145.70
16	24" Curb and Gutter--Driveway Opening	1,772	Feet	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 6,024.80
17	6" Reinforced Concrete Fillet	906	SqFt	\$ 15.12	\$ 13,698.72	\$ 17.30	\$ 15,673.80
18	6" Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	660	SqFt	\$ 11.82	\$ 7,801.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,580.00
19	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	443	Feet	\$ 76.00	\$ 33,668.00	\$ 95.80	\$ 42,439.40
20	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	1,612	Feet	\$ 58.00	\$ 93,496.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 131,216.80
21	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	1,443	Feet	\$ 47.00	\$ 67,821.00	\$ 65.20	\$ 94,083.60
22	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Piping	2,015	Feet	\$ 38.00	\$ 76,570.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 101,959.00
23	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding	1,500.0	Tons	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 37,800.00
24	15" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	3	Each	\$ 832.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 855.70	\$ 2,567.10
25	12" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	29	Each	\$ 640.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 631.20	\$ 18,304.80
26	8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	33	Each	\$ 320.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 375.10	\$ 12,378.30
27	4" PVC Cleanout	65	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 361.70	\$ 23,510.50
28	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-8' depth)	10	Each	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 5,975.10	\$ 59,751.00
29	Extra Depth Manhole	44.0	V.F	\$ 450.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 365.70	\$ 16,090.80
30	Sanitary Sewer Cap	2	Each	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 389.50	\$ 779.00
31	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Testing	10	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 322.50	\$ 3,225.00
32	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewermain	3	Each	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,333.60	\$ 4,000.80
33	Dewatering (Sewer Depth greater than 12 feet)	1,725	Feet	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,002.50
34	Displacement and Deflection Testing of Sanitary Sewer Piping	3,498	Feet	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,619.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 8,395.20
35	Gravity Sewer Infiltration/Exfiltration/Air Testing	3,498	Feet	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,494.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 8,395.20
36	Gravity Sewer Televising and Report	3,498	Feet	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,996.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 9,444.60
37	8" C900 PVC Watermain Piping	3,262	Feet	\$ 54.00	\$ 176,148.00	\$ 63.40	\$ 206,810.80
38	6" C900 PVC Watermain Piping	646	Feet	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,070.00	\$ 52.20	\$ 33,721.20
39	8" Saddle w/ Corp. Stop	52	Each	\$ 673.00	\$ 34,996.00	\$ 576.10	\$ 29,957.20
40	6" Saddle w/ Corp. Stop	13	Each	\$ 653.00	\$ 8,489.00	\$ 561.10	\$ 7,294.30
41	1.25" Type K Copper/1.5" PEX Water Service Line	2,015	Feet	\$ 37.00	\$ 74,555.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 83,622.50
42	Curb Stop w/ Box	65	Each	\$ 841.00	\$ 54,665.00	\$ 638.60	\$ 41,509.00
43	Connect to Existing Watermain	3	Each	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,176.30	\$ 3,528.90
44	8" DI Bend	1	Each	\$ 718.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 635.90	\$ 635.90
45	6" DI Bend	2	Each	\$ 584.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 580.50	\$ 1,161.00
46	8" x 6" Reducer	2	Each	\$ 614.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 613.20	\$ 1,226.40

**HOMES ARE POSSIBLE, INC. - 2nd NORTH SUBDIVISION**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**HELMS A-8609**  
**MAY 19, 2023**

**BASE BID**

				B&B CONTRACTING ABERDEEN, SD		DAHME CONSTRUCTION ABERDEEN, SD	
Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
Bid Item No.	Description						
47	8" DI Tee	4	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,255.50	\$ 5,022.00
48	8" x 6" x 8" DI Tee	6	Each	\$ 927.00	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 1,033.90	\$ 6,203.40
49	8" Gate Valve w/ Box	8	Each	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 2,918.50	\$ 23,348.00
50	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	7	Each	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2,097.60	\$ 14,683.20
51	6" Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	7	Each	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 40,775.00	\$ 6,387.80	\$ 44,714.60
52	Cap and Block Watermain	2	Each	\$ 453.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 485.90	\$ 971.80
53	12" PVC Watermain Casing Pipe	240	feet	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 89.80	\$ 21,552.00
54	2' x 3' Inlet w/ Type B Frame and Grate	17	Each	\$ 3,767.00	\$ 64,039.00	\$ 5,379.20	\$ 91,446.40
55	2' x 3' Inlet w/ Type E Frame and Grate w/ Concrete Apron	3	Each	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 7,623.60	\$ 22,870.80
56	3' x 4' Inlet w/ Type B Frame and Grate	5	Each	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 11,702.10	\$ 58,510.50
57	3' x 4' Inlet w/ Type E Frame and Grate w/ Concrete Apron	2	Each	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,784.60	\$ 25,569.20
58	12" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	281	Feet	\$ 56.00	\$ 15,736.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 21,496.50
59	15" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	953	Feet	\$ 62.00	\$ 59,086.00	\$ 85.80	\$ 81,767.40
60	18" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	168	Feet	\$ 71.00	\$ 11,928.00	\$ 87.60	\$ 14,716.80
61	Furnish and Install 24" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	1,136	Feet	\$ 92.00	\$ 104,512.00	\$ 109.50	\$ 124,392.00
62	Install Salvaged 24" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	96	Feet	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 41.90	\$ 4,022.40
63	24" RCP Storm Sewer Bend w/ Concrete Collar	1	Each	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,854.20	\$ 3,854.20
64	Install Salvaged Storm Sewer Inlet	2	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,539.20	\$ 7,078.40
65	Connect to Existing RCP Storm Sewer Piping	1	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,019.30	\$ 2,019.30
66	Connect to Existing Concrete Storm Sewer Inlet	3	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,664.20	\$ 7,992.60
67	Storm Sewer Pipe Bedding	1,043.0	Tons	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,602.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 19,399.80
68	24" RCP Storm Sewer Flared End w/ Varmint Guard	1	Each	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,950.70	\$ 3,950.70
69	Tied Concrete Block Mat (Flex-A-Mat)	560	SqFt	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,480.00
70	Inlet Protection	33	Each	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 128.10	\$ 4,227.30
71	Silt Fence	1,340	Feet	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 7,102.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$3,311,711.66</b>		<b>\$4,025,199.76</b>	

**HOMES ARE POSSIBLE, INC. - 2nd NORTH SUBDIVISION  
 BID TABULATION  
 HELMS A-8609  
 MAY 19, 2023**

**BASE BID**

				H&W CONTRACTING SIOUX FALLS, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
Bid Item No.	Description						
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 974,800.00	\$ 974,800.00	\$ 316,000.00	\$ 316,000.00
2	Asphalt Street Removal	396	SqFt	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 792.00
3	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	36	Feet	\$ 8.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00
4	Salvage 24" RCP Piping	96	Feet	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,880.00
5	Salvage Concrete Storm Sewer Inlet	2	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	21,900	CuYd	\$ 4.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 131,400.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	78,230	CuYd	\$ 5.00	\$ 391,150.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 508,495.00
8	Contractor Furnished Lean Clay Borrow	17,500	CuYd	\$ 14.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 210,000.00
9	Topsoiling from Stockpile	21,900	CuYd	\$ 5.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 142,350.00
10	Geotextile Separator Fabric	16,900	SqYd	\$ 2.50	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 42,250.00
11	Reinforcing Geogrid	16,470	SqYd	\$ 3.00	\$ 49,410.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 57,645.00
12	Granular Base Course (10" Under Asphalt )	9,389.0	Tons	\$ 26.00	\$ 244,114.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 211,252.50
13	3.5" Asphalt Concrete Composite (Class G, Type 1)	2,919.0	Tons	\$ 170.50	\$ 497,689.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 437,850.00
14	Bituminous Tack Coat	4.00	Tons	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	24" Curb and Gutter	6,977	Feet	\$ 22.75	\$ 158,726.75	\$ 24.00	\$ 167,448.00
16	24" Curb and Gutter--Driveway Opening	1,772	Feet	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,873.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,088.00
17	6" Reinforced Concrete Fillet	906	SqFt	\$ 15.40	\$ 13,952.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,872.00
18	6" Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	660	SqFt	\$ 11.55	\$ 7,623.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,920.00
19	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	443	Feet	\$ 88.00	\$ 38,984.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 39,870.00
20	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	1,612	Feet	\$ 75.00	\$ 120,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 137,020.00
21	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	1,443	Feet	\$ 60.00	\$ 86,580.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 115,440.00
22	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Piping	2,015	Feet	\$ 42.00	\$ 84,630.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120,900.00
23	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding	1,500.0	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00
24	15" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	3	Each	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
25	12" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	29	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17,400.00
26	8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	33	Each	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14,850.00
27	4" PVC Cleanout	65	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,500.00
28	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-8' depth)	10	Each	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 48,000.00
29	Extra Depth Manhole	44.0	V.F	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,600.00
30	Sanitary Sewer Cap	2	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Testing	10	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewermain	3	Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
33	Dewatering (Sewer Depth greater than 12 feet)	1,725	Feet	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 44,850.00
34	Displacement and Deflection Testing of Sanitary Sewer Piping	3,498	Feet	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,996.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,996.00
35	Gravity Sewer Infiltration/Exfiltration/Air Testing	3,498	Feet	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,996.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,745.00
36	Gravity Sewer Televising and Report	3,498	Feet	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,494.00
37	8" C900 PVC Watermain Piping	3,262	Feet	\$ 52.00	\$ 169,624.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 163,100.00
38	6" C900 PVC Watermain Piping	646	Feet	\$ 42.00	\$ 27,132.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 29,716.00
39	8" Saddle w/ Corp. Stop	52	Each	\$ 675.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 44,200.00
40	6" Saddle w/ Corp. Stop	13	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00
41	1.25" Type K Copper/1.5" PEX Water Service Line	2,015	Feet	\$ 28.00	\$ 56,420.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 76,570.00
42	Curb Stop w/ Box	65	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 52,000.00
43	Connect to Existing Watermain	3	Each	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
44	8" DI Bend	1	Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
45	6" DI Bend	2	Each	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
46	8" x 6" Reducer	2	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00

**HOMES ARE POSSIBLE, INC. - 2nd NORTH SUBDIVISION**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**HELMS A-8609**  
**MAY 19, 2023**

**BASE BID**

				H&W CONTRACTING SIOUX FALLS, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
Bid Item No.	Description						
47	8" DI Tee	4	Each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
48	8" x 6" x 8" DI Tee	6	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
49	8" Gate Valve w/ Box	8	Each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00
50	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	7	Each	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00
51	6" Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	7	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 36,750.00
52	Cap and Block Watermain	2	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
53	12" PVC Watermain Casing Pipe	240	feet	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00
54	2' x 3' Inlet w/ Type B Frame and Grate	17	Each	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
55	2' x 3' Inlet w/ Type E Frame and Grate w/ Concrete Apron	3	Each	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
56	3' x 4' Inlet w/ Type B Frame and Grate	5	Each	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
57	3' x 4' Inlet w/ Type E Frame and Grate w/ Concrete Apron	2	Each	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
58	12" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	281	Feet	\$ 49.00	\$ 13,769.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,612.00
59	15" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	953	Feet	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 57,180.00
60	18" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	168	Feet	\$ 62.00	\$ 10,416.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,760.00
61	Furnish and Install 24" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	1,136	Feet	\$ 80.00	\$ 90,880.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 90,880.00
62	Install Salvaged 24" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	96	Feet	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00
63	24" RCP Storm Sewer Bend w/ Concrete Collar	1	Each	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
64	Install Salvaged Storm Sewer Inlet	2	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
65	Connect to Existing RCP Storm Sewer Piping	1	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
66	Connect to Existing Concrete Storm Sewer Inlet	3	Each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
67	Storm Sewer Pipe Bedding	1,043.0	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,860.00
68	24" RCP Storm Sewer Flared End w/ Varmint Guard	1	Each	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
69	Tied Concrete Block Mat (Flex-A-Mat)	560	SqFt	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,720.00
70	Inlet Protection	33	Each	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,125.00
71	Silt Fence	1,340	Feet	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,700.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,192,560.65</b>		<b>\$3,770,610.50</b>	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Lucy Hoan DATE: 5/19/2023